1	Code: \$2515
1 2	Yvonne M. Nevarez-Goodson, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8474
2	Nevada Commission on Ethics 704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 204
4	Carson City, Nevada 89703 Phone: 775-687-5469
5	Attorney for Respondent
6	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
8	
9	
10	MICHAEL A. CARRIGAN, Fourth Ward) Case No.: CV09-02453
11	City Council Member, of the City of Sparks,) Dept. No.: 7
12	VS.
13	THE COMMISSION ON ETHICS OF THE
14	STATE OF NEVADA,
15	Respondent.)
16 17	NOTICE OF APPEAL
18	Notice is hereby given that Respondent Commission on Ethics of the State of Nevada
19	hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of Nevada from the Order granting in part and
20	denying in part Respondent's Motion to Dismiss or in the Alternative, Motion for
21	Summary Judgment; denying Respondent's Motion for Change of Venue; and
22	reversing the Respondent's <i>Opinion</i> in <u>In Re Carrigan</u> , Comm'n on Ethics Opinion No.
23	09-28A , entered by this Court on July 2, 2010.
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	///
I	

1	AFFIRMATION
2	The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the Social
3	Security Number of any person.
4	Dated this 22nd day of July, 2010.
5	THE NEVADA STATE COMMISSION ON ETHICS
6	By: <u>/s/ Yvonne M. Nevarez-Goodson</u>
7	Yvonne M. Nevarez-Goodson, Esq. Commission Counsel
8	704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 204 Carson City, Nevada 89703 Phone: 775-687-5469
9	Fax: 775-687-1279
10	Attorney for Respondent
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16 17	
17	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

Π

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	Pursuant to NRAP 3(d) and NRAP 25(d), I hereby certify that on this date, I served a
3	copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal on the following person(s) by electronically filing it
4	with the Second Judicial District Court:
5	Chester H. Adams, Esq.
6	Sparks City Attorney
7	Douglas R. Thornley, Esq. Assistant City Attorney
8	City of Sparks 431 Prater Way
9	Sparks, NV 89431
10	
11	
12	
13	<u>/s/ Yvonne M. Nevarez-Goodson</u> An Employee of the Nevada Commission on Ethics
14 15	An Employee of the Nevada Commission of Ethics
15	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3
	J